SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

365
101

29
9,955
544
4,059
2,378
5,147
29

350
143
140,942
70

998
496
240
310
32,167
36,465
242
6,752
1,558
86
30,070
29
4,045
19
5,595
14

777

48
2,419
229
-13
39,844
67,155
176
1,650
24

-3

291
3,646
179

15

186

ACADIA INSURANCE COMPANY

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

ACE USA COMPANIES

ACGS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPNAY

ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE CO
ALLIED WORLD NATIONAL ASSURANCE COMPANY
ALLIED WORLD REINSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

ALTERRA AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP
AMERICAN GENERAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY INC
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP
AMERIPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMERISURE PARTNERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
ARCH INSURANCE GROUP

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATION CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY

BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP

BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKLEY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

10

179
908
2,170
669
6,038
77
10,686
472
2,788
5,105
19,990
5,688
19,767
6,325
385
635
425

198
12
935
83
540
1,418
397
109
6,523
4,089
2,420
5,050
1,151
267
89
2,002
904
67
237

178
19,096
211
56,255
3,744
1,051

BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITUMINOUS GROUP

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY

C N A COMPANIES

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY
CATLIN INDEMNITY COMPANY

CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC

DELOS INSURANCE COMPANY

DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE COMPANY
DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY
ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIDELITY NATIONAL INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE GROUP
FIREMEN'S INSURANCE CO OF WASHINGTON DC
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

379
-1
2,708
1,406
27

35

34
3,985
3,666
2,941
91
6,455
414
2,145
1,302
33,413
20
519
29
2,147
11,601
5,587
3,340
31

134

-1
2,391

997

4,142

203
40,887
5,455
3,048
179
7,510
1,749
1,069
181
4,039
72

GENERALI - US BRANCH

GEORGIA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY

GREATER NEW YORK MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARD INSURANCE GROUP

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HAMILTON INSURANCE COMPANY

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP

HARLEYSVILLE WORCESTER INSURANCE COMPANY
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC

HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST

HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL CO
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
INTERBORO INSURANCE COMPANY

IRONSHORE INDEMNITY INC

JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIDDLEOAK GROUP

MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY PAGE 3 of 6



SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT

VOTES COMPANY OR GROUP
40 MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
9 MILWAUKEE CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
534 MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
32 MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP
46 NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
32 NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
362 NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP
5,481 NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
0 NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
86,997 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP
229 NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE CO
1,755 NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
223 NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
11,428 OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC
3,343 OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
10,844 OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
435 ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
8 PACIFIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
618 PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,800 PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
2,377 PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
398 PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
3,037 PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
10,333 PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
46 PLAZA INSURANCE COMPANY
319 PMA INSURANCE GROUP
17,631 PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
25 PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
8,648 QBE INSURANCE GROUP
383 RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
4,664 RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
615 RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
168 SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
26,893 SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP
133 SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
2,290 SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY GROUP
32 SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
16,716 SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
1,163 SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY
187 SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY
1,129 SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
2,074 SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
2,198 SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
49,339 SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
14,343 SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

350

1
1,486
180
198
1,514
11,423
54

108
934
3,326
8,871
6,473
296,559
19

220
2,978
-8

70

56

25

461

3

35
96,424
286
212
1,551
95
3,283
32,025
1,129
95

20
7,990
12,764
9,313
108,387
1,188
34

26

260
3,589
3,146
2,616

SOUTHERN GENERAL FINANCIAL GROUP
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO
STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INC
STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY

SUSSEX INSURANCE GROUP

T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY

TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TNUS INSURANCE COMPANY

TOKIO MARINE AMERICA INS CO

TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
TRI-STATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MINNESOTA
U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

UNION INSURANCE COMPANY OF PROVIDENCE
UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
UNITED PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
USAA GROUP

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD GROUP

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION

XL INSURANCE AMERICA INC
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2018 VOTES REPORT

VOTES COMPANY OR GROUP
84 XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
12,405 ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

1,668,205 GRAND TOTAL
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