240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
365	ACADIA INSURANCE COMPANY
101	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
29	ACCESS HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
9,955	ACE USA COMPANIES
544	ACGS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY
4,059	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,378	AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPNAY
5,147	ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE CO
29	ALLIED WORLD NATIONAL ASSURANCE COMPANY
350	ALLIED WORLD REINSURANCE COMPANY
143	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
140,942	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
70	ALTERRA AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
998	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
496	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
240	AMERICAN CAPITAL ASSURANCE CORP
310	AMERICAN GENERAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
32,167	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
36,465	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
242	AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS COMPANY
6,752	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
1,558	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
86	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY INC
30,070	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP
29	AMERIPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY
4,045	AMERISURE COMPANIES
19	AMERISURE PARTNERS INSURANCE COMPANY
- ,	AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
14	AMTRUST INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS, INC,
777	ARCH INSURANCE GROUP
	ARGO GROUP US
, -	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
	ASSOCIATION CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
•	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
,	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
176	AXA INSURANCE COMPANY
1,650	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
24	AXIS REINSURANCE COMPANY
	BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP
291	BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY
3,646	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
_	BCS INS CO
15	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
186	BERKLEY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
10	BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
179	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
908	BITUMINOUS GROUP
2,170	BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
669	BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
6,038	C N A COMPANIES
77	CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
10,686	CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY
472	CATLIN INDEMNITY COMPANY
2,788	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
5,105	CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANIES
19,990	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
5,688	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
19,767	CINCINNATI INSURANCE GROUP
6,325	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
385	CONTINENTAL WESTERN INSURANCE COMPANY
635	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
425	CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY INC
2	DELOS INSURANCE COMPANY
198	DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE COMPANY
12	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
935	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
83	EMC PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
540	EMCASCO INSURANCE COMPANY
1,418	EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY
397	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
109	EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
6,523	FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
4,089	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
2,420	FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
5,050	FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,151	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INS EXCHANGE
267	FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
89	FIDELITY NATIONAL INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO
2,002	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE GROUP
904	FIREMEN'S INSURANCE CO OF WASHINGTON DC
67	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
237	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
2	FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
178	FIRST NONPROFIT INSURANCE COMPANY
19,096	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
211	FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
56,255	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
3,744	FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
1,051	GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
379	GENERALI - US BRANCH
-1	GEORGIA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY
2,708	GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
1,406	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
27	GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE COMPANY
35	GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY
5	GREATER NEW YORK MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
5	GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
34	GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY
3,985	GUARD INSURANCE GROUP
3,666	GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
2,941	GULFSTREAM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
91	HAMILTON INSURANCE COMPANY
6,455	HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP
414	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2,145	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
1,302	HARLEYSVILLE WORCESTER INSURANCE COMPANY
33,413	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
20	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY INC
519	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
29	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
2,147	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
11,601	HOMESITE INS COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
5,587	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,340	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO
31	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL CO
134	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY
-1	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
2,391	IDS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
997	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
0	INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
4,142	INTERBORO INSURANCE COMPANY
3	IRONSHORE INDEMNITY INC
203	JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
40,887	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
5,455	LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
3,048	LITITZ MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
179	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
7,510	MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
1,749	MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
1,069	MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY
181	MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
4,039	METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
72	MIDDLEOAK GROUP
0	MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
40	MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
9	MILWAUKEE CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
534	MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
32	MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP
46	NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
32	NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
362	NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP
5,481	NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
0	NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
86,997	NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP
229	NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE CO
1,755	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
223	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
11,428	OCCIDENTAL FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY OF NC
3,343	OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
10,844	OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
435	ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
8	PACIFIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
618	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,890	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
2,377	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
398	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
3,037	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
10,333	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
46	PLAZA INSURANCE COMPANY
319	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
17,631	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
25	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
8,648	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
383	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
4,664	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
615	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
168	SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
26,893	SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP
133	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
2,290	SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY GROUP
32	SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
16,716	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
1,153	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY
187	SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL COMPANY
1,129	SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
2,074	SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
2,198	SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
49,339	
14,343	SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY PAGE 4 of 6

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
350	SOUTHERN GENERAL FINANCIAL GROUP
1	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VA
1,486	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
180	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
198	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
1,514	SPARTAN PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY
11,423	ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY
54	STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
108	STARNET INSURANCE COMPANY
934	STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
3,326	STARSTONE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
8,871	STATE AUTO PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO
6,473	STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO
296,559	STATE FARM GROUP
19	STATE NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
220	STATE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY INC
2,978	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
-8	SUSSEX INSURANCE GROUP
70	T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY
56	TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
25	TNUS INSURANCE COMPANY
461	TOKIO MARINE AMERICA INS CO
3	TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY
35	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA INC
96,424	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
286	TRI-STATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF MINNESOTA
212	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
1,551	UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
95	UNION INSURANCE COMPANY OF PROVIDENCE
3,283	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
•	UNITED PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
1,129	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
95	UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
20	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
7,990	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
12,764	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
9,313	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
108,387	USAA GROUP
1,188	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
34	
26	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
260	WESCO INSURANCE COMPANY
3,589	
•	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
2 616	XL INSURANCE AMERICA INC

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

_	VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
_	84	XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
	12,405	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
	1,668,205	GRAND TOTAL